
President & CEO – Mary Ann Mahon Huels 
312.435.5987  (Fax) 312.692.2329 

m.huels@ulbgc.org   [ ext. 347 ] 

 

Manager of Club Services – Margie Cepeda-Vargas 
312.435.5940  (Fax) 312.692.2329 

m.cepeda-vargas@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 340 ] 

 

Development Director – Krystin Langerak 
312.583.9924  (Fax) 312.692.2329 

k.langerak@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 7703 ] 

 

Director of Marketing & Special Events – Marina Siragusa 
312.765.0405  (Fax) 312.692.2329 

m.siragusa@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 7702 ] 

Vice President of Finance – Paul Santore 
312.692.2356  (Fax) 312.692.2329 
p.santore@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 307 ]  

 

Director of Finance & Analysis – Erika Wade 
312.435.4574  (Fax) 312.692.2329  

e.wade@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 240 ] 

 

Bookkeeper – Jenisha Thakkar 
312.435.4574  (Fax) 312.692.2329 
j.thakkar@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 240 ]  

 

Manager of Donor Relations – Adriana Moreno 
312.427.7449  (Fax) 312.692.2329 
a.moreno@ulbgc.org     [ ext. 273 ] 

Consultant—Development Associate – Julia Bradford Tuttle 
 312.765.0085  (Fax) 312.692.2329 
j.b.tuttle@ulbgc.org    [ ext. 7700 ] 

Interns 
Administrative Assistants 

Ms. Sydney A. Massey — s.massey@ulbgc.org 
Ms. Jessica Molina — j.molina@ulbgc.org 

Vice President of Club Services — Hector Perez 

(Cell)  773.615.3466     h.perez@ulbgc.org  

CLUB ONE 

2157 W. 19th St., Chicago, IL 60608 — 312.777.3222 

Assistant Director— Anastasia Hernandez 

(Cell)773.986.0508     a.hernandez7@ulbgc.org 

 

HAMMOND CLUB@Hammond Elementary School 

2819 W. 21st Place, Chicago, IL 60623 — 773.735.4580 

Vice President of Club Services — Hector Perez 

(Cell)  773.615.3466     h.perez@ulbgc.org   

 

DETENTION CENTER 

1100 S. Hamilton, Chicago, IL 60608 

Vice President of Club Services — Hector Perez 

(Cell)  773.615.3466     h.perez@ulbgc.org 

ENGLEWOOD AREA CLUBS 
Englewood Director — Ajijola Ojo 

(Cell)  773.983.9681 a.ojo@ulbgc.org 
 
 

STAGG CLUB@Stagg Elementary School 
7424 S. Morgan, Chicago, IL 60621 — 773.535.3565 

Site Director – Krystal Jordan 
(Cell) 317.748.5274     k.jordan@ulbgc.org 

 
 NICHOLSON CLUB@Nicholson Elementary School 

6006 S. Peoria St., Chicago, IL 60621 
Program Coordinator — Phillip Miller 

(Cell) 773.440.1566     p.miller@ulbgc.org 
 

TEAM CLUB@TEAM Englewood High School 
6201 S. Stewart Ave., Chicago, IL 60621  
Program Coordinator — Mario Joseph 

(Cell) 773.456.2679     m.joseph@ulbgc.org 
 

WENTWORTH CLUB@Daniel S. Wentworth Elementary 
1340 W. 71st St., Chicago, IL 60636 

Program Coordinator — Charles Clayton 
(Cell) 708.646.6650     c.clayton@ulbgc.org 
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CLUB TWO@WELLS COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 

936 N Ashland Ave., Chicago, IL 60622—773.534.0751 
 

CICS BUCKTOWN 

2235 N. Hamilton, Chicago, IL 60647 

Sites Director— Frank Soto 

(Cell) 773.896.7151     f.soto@ulbgc.org 

I AM SCIENCE 

Director of Science and Academic Outreach — Beti Guevara 

(Cell) 773.977.4853     b.guevara@ulbgc.org 

BARRETO CLUB 

1214 N. Washtenaw, Chicago, IL 60622 — 773.772.2187 

Director — Jeremy Murphy 

(Cell) 312.316.6570     j.murphy@ulbgc.org 

 

CLEMENTE CLUB@CLEMENTE HIGH SCHOOL 

1147 N. Western Ave., Chicago, IL 60622 — 773.534.4000   

Director — Alonso Pasillas 

(Cell) 773.344.2755     a.pasillas@ulbgc.org 

CAMP 

24401- 52nd St.  Salem, WI 53168 

262.537.2510  (Fax) 773.439.7142 

Camp Director— Gwyneth Emigh   

(Cell) 860.617.6255      g.emigh@ulbgc.org 

 

Caretaker — Donald L. & Chris Fox 

262.878.3358   (Fax) 773.439.7142 

(Cell) 262.939.3731     c.fox@ulbgc.org 

Manager of Technology & Education — Amirali Jivani (AJ) 

(Cell) 773.870.5786     aj@ulbgc.org  

Safety Contact:  Hector Perez 

(Cell) 773.615.3466     h.perez@ulbgc.org  

Anonymous Reporting Hotline 

(866) 607-7233 

safeclub@praesidiuminc.com 

Boys & Girls Clubs of America 

Midwest Training and Service Center 

1590 Wilkening Rd.  Schaumburg, IL 60173 

847.490.5220  (Fax) 847-490-5221 

Boys & Girls Clubs of America 

National Headquarters 

1275 W Peachtree St. NE Atlanta GA 30309-3506 

404.487.5700 (Fax) 404.815.5757 
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